
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:862
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
STATES` APPROACH OF INTERNATIONAL BODIES
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has taken measures against any State Governments which directly approach international bodies for the aid of developmental work;

(b) if so, the details thereof and;

(c) the number of States that have approached international bodies without the Union Governments permission?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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